

Guide to the Schoolmaster's Club of Las Vegas, Nevada Records

This finding aid was created by UNLV Special Collections and Archives staff. This copy was published on March 29, 2022. Please contact special.collections@unlv.edu for questions regarding this collection.

Persistent URL for this finding aid: http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f1r44t

© 2022 The Regents of the University of Nevada. All rights reserved.

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.

Box 457010 4505 S. Maryland Parkway Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-7010 special.collections@unlv.edu

Table of Contents

Summary Information	3
Historical Background	
Scope and Contents Note	4
Arrangement	4
Administrative Information	4
Names and Subjects	5
Collection Inventory	5

Summary Information

Repository: University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special

Collections and Archives.

Creator: Schoolmaster's Club (Las Vegas, Nevada)

Title: Schoolmaster's Club of Las Vegas, Nevada Records

ID: UA-00125

Date [inclusive]: 1955 to 1976

Physical 0.23 Cubic Feet (1 box)

Description:

Physical 0.21 Linear Feet

Description:

Language of the English

Material:

Abstract: The Schoolmaster's Club of Las Vegas, Nevada Records

(1955-1976) contain the club bylaws and fliers, newspaper

clippings about the club's activities, and planning documents for the University of Nevada, Las Vegas site and the Maude Frazier building dedication. The collection focuses on the club's role in planning for and establishing the Southern Regional Division of the University of Nevada campus (now known as University of

Nevada, Las Vegas).

Preferred Citation

Schoolmaster's Club of Las Vegas, Nevada Records, 1955-1976. UA-00125. Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas, Nevada.

Historical Background

The Schoolmaster's Club of Las Vegas, Nevada was established to "foster better professional and social relations among the men of the faculties of the Las Vegas School District; to broaden the understanding and professional outlook of the members; to improve the profession and to serve the community." The club helped plan for and establish the Southern Regional Division of the University of Nevada campus location (now known as the University of Nevada, Las Vegas).

Source:

[^] Return to Table of Contents

Schoolmaster's Club of Las Vegas, Nevada Records, 1955-1976. UA-00125. Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Las Vegas, Nevada.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents Note

The Schoolmaster's Club of Las Vegas, Nevada Records (1955-1976) contain the club bylaws and fliers, newspaper clippings about the club's activities, and planning documents for the University of Nevada, Las Vegas site and the Maude Frazier building dedication. The collection focuses on the club's role in planning for and establishing the Southern Regional Division of the University of Nevada campus (now known as University of Nevada, Las Vegas).

^ Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement

Materials remain as they were received.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Access Note

Collection is open for research.

Publication Rights

Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See <u>Reproductions</u> and <u>Use</u> on the UNLV Special Collections and Archives website for more information about reproductions and permissions to publish.

Acquisition Note

Materials were periodically collected by the UNLV University Libraries Special Collections and Archives; accession number 2021-070.

Processing Note

These records are minimally processed. In 2021, Sarah Jones created the finding aid and entered the data into ArchivesSpace.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Names and Subjects

- Building -- Planning
- University of Nevada, Las Vegas -- History

Collection Inventory

Title/Description	Containers
Schoolmaster's Club bylaws, newspaper clippings, and planning documents, 1955 to 1976	box 01